AMENDMENT TO MASTER TUTORING SERVICES AGREEMENT
& EXHIBIT A STATEMENT OF WORK

This AMENDMENT TO MASTER TUTORING SERVICES AGREEMENT and EXHIBIT
A STATEMENT OF WORK (this “Amendment”) is entered into by and between HeyTutor Inc., a
California corporation (the “Company,” “Contractor” or “HeyTutor”) and The Accelerated Schools, a
California school district (the “District”) (collectively, “Parties”) on this 13th day of October 2023. The
Master Tutoring Services Agreement and Exhibit A Statement of Work (the “Agreement”) were
originally executed by the Parties on the 15th of August 2023.

Whereas, District and HeyTutor have mutually expressed their interest in amending the
Agreement for the purpose of providing additional tutors to the ACES program.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

The Agreement is amended to add four (4) additional tutors to the ACES K-6 program. The term
of this Amendment will be October 13, 2023 through June 7, 2024.

The four additional tutors will work Monday through Friday from 7:30am to 4:00pm (including a
30-minute, unpaid lunch break). The additional tutors will receive 4 hours of onboarding training per
tutor. The costs associated with these additional services are as follows:

Description Unit Price Amount
3,680 Hours $50/hour $184,000
16 Training Hours $50/hour $800
Total: $184,800

In light of the expanded scope of work to be provided by HeyTutor, the District will obtain a
supplemental purchase order in the amount of $184,800.00. The District also acknowledges the additional
4 full time tutors will be invoiced under the existing purchase order until the supplemental purchase order
is issued.

The above-listed changes are the only changes to the original Master Tutoring Services
Agreement and Exhibit A Statement of Work. The remainder of the original Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the date first above

written.
COMPANY: DISTRICT:
HEYTUTOR INC. THE ACCELERATED SCHOOLS
/
By: / % »Z
Name: Jennifer Sheffield g\)sa—///sglf /2/;/1 D L’// W v
Title: CEO Title: LB
Address for Notices: Address for Notices:

21700 Oxnard Street, Suite 1540
Woodland Hills, CA 91367

'%’7‘%) S. #ain 5};@_571/
2 5 ,
Loz Amjf«,/gg/ CHA Teo3 d

Date Executed:

Date Executed: /Z7 —/3~ o B

/[’770/ 4//’/) 'u/q Se Lz /U/éa/
é’;/ [0 265-23




